1. Name of conveyir	RE In a conveying party(ies) attached?	101 rademarks:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	U.S. DEPT. ( PATENT AND TRAD	EMARK OFF
1. Name of conveyir Additional name(s) of □ Yes x No	ng party(ies): Lee E. Cannon	rademarks:	: Please record the attac	hed original documents or copy	
1. Name of conveyir Additional name(s) of □ Yes x No	ng party(ies): Lee E. Cannon		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		thereof.
□ Yes x No	conveying party(ies) attached?		Name and address of re	eceiving party(ies):	
□ Yes x No	conveying party(les) attached?		Name:	Anchor Gaming	ဥ
3. Nature of Convey					La Lu
3. Nature of Convey	28/24/01		Internal Address: Street Address:		100
	rance:		City:	815 Pilot Road Las Vegas	110
x Assignment	Merger		State:	Las vegas Nevada	110
Security Agreemer	nt □ Change of Name		Zip:	89119	
Other:				ddress(es) attached? □ Ye <b>x</b> N	
Execution Date:	August 15, 2001			uress(es) allacheu ? □ Test N	
4. Application numb	er(s) or patent number(s):				
If this document is	s being filed together with a new applic	cation, the	execution date of the app	plication is: August 15, 2001	
A. Patent Applics	ation No.(s): This application is a CIP	ofB	Patent No.(s):		
U.S. Patent Appli	cation No. 09/339,076, which is a CIP cation NO. 09/106,659	of			
0/19-	70 12/1	nal number	rs attached? □ Yes x	< No	
	ss of party to whom correspondence			tions and patents involved: 1	
	nent should be mailed:				
Name:	William B. Kircher				
Internal Address:	Shook, Hardy & Bacon L.L.P. One Kansas City Place	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)			• • • • • • • • • • •
Street Address:	1200 Main Street		X Enclosed		
City:	Kansas City		X Any deficiency or ov	verplayment authorized to be cha	arged to dep
State:	Missouri		account 19-2112.		
Zip:	64105-2118	8.	Deposit Account No.:	19-2112	
			(Attach duplicate copy c	of this page if paying by deposit	account)
	DC	) NOT USE	E THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and sig	gnature.				
To the best of my	knowledge and belief, the foregoing i	nfommation	is true and correct and ar	ny attached copy is a true copy	of the origina
document. William E	3. Kircher	DUM	12Kircher	) 8/24/2001	
Name of person s	igning	Signate	ure	Date	
	Total number of pages includ				
	Mail documents to be reco Box Assignments, Under S	Secretary	of Commerce for Intelle	ectual Property	
			atent and Trademark Of n, D.C. 20231	itice	
	100020001				
NNDHAMM1 00000024	1006660				
i NNDHANN1 0000024	40.00 DP				

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Lee E. Cannon of 3550 Stucky Road, Bozeman, in the County of Gallatin and State of Montana, 59715, has invented certain new and useful improvements in a

## **METHOD OF PLAYING A DUAL WAGERING GAME**

for which we have made application for Letters Patent of the United States; and WHEREAS, Anchor Gaming, a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Nevada, and having its principal place of business at 815 Pilot Road, Las Vegas, Nevada 89119, in the County of Clark, and in the State of Nevada, is desirous of acquiring an interest in, to and under said invention, said application and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted for or upon said invention in the United States of America and all countries foreign thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I, Lee E. Cannon, have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Anchor Gaming the full and exclusive right, title and interest, throughout the world, in, to and under said invention as fully set forth and described in the specification prepared and executed by me on even date herewith preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor; in, to and under said application; in, to and under any and all refilings, divisions and continuations of said application; in, to and under any and all Letters Patent of the United States of America which may issue from said application, refilings, divisions and continuations; in, to and under any and all refilings for Letters Patent of the United States of America which may issue for Letters Patent of the United States of America and all applications for Letters Patent of the United States of America and all countries foreign to the United States of America; in, to and under any and all countries foreign to the United States of America; in, to and under any and all refilings, divisions and continuations of said foreign-filed applications; in, to and under any and all refilings, divisions and continuations of said foreign-filed applications; in, to and under any and all refilings, divisions and continuations of said foreign-filed applications; in, to and under any and all refilings, divisions and continuations of said foreign-filed applications; in, to and under any and all refilings, divisions and continuations of said foreign-filed applications; in, to and under any and all refilings, divisions and continuations of said foreign-filed applications; in, to and under any and all refilings, divisions and continuations of said foreign-filed applications; in, to and under any and all refiles patent of

countries foreign to the United States of America, which may issue from the said foreign-filed applications, refilings, divisions and continuations; and in, to and under any and all extensions of, and additions to, said Letters Patent of countries foreign to the United States of America, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Anchor Gaming for its own use and behoof, and for its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue the said Letters Patent in accordance with this assignment.

EXECUTED this <u>15</u><sup>th</sup> day of <u>Jug 45</u>, 2001. sa Lee E. Cannon

STATE OF MONTANA : : ss. COUNTY OF GALLATIN

Before me personally appeared Lee E. Cannon to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he duly acknowledged to me that he execute the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth, on the day and year aforesaid.



Aver J. Oek

My Commission Expires:

05/12/03

(Our File No. VDLT.85080)

**RECORDED: 08/24/2001**